{ Electrolux

Factory Parts Gaualeg)

Product No. E30WD75GSS2
31266300870S2
Series 30" warm drawer
Color stainless
Market North America
Wiring Diagram 318049903
Owner's Guide 318201018
Installation Instructions | 318201811

{] Electrolux

Electrolux Major Appliances
North & Latin America

P.O. BOX 212378
AUGUSTA, GA 30917

Publication No.
5995513115
08/05/01
(EN/SERVICE/ECL)
377

30" WARMER DRAWER

Model No.
E30WD75G

Copyright © 2008 Electrolux Home Products, Inc.
All rights reserved.




Publication No: 5995513115 E30WD75GSS2

BODY

BE30WD75GPS2

05/08 2



E30WD75GSS2

BODY

Publication No: 5995513115

POS. NO

11
12
13#
13A#
*

19
20
20*
23
24
32
37#
39
77
T7A
81#
82
84 #
86
97 #
100
198
201
202
205
205A
209
209*

#
#

O

# Functional Parts
* Non-lllustrated Parts

PART NO.
75303300265
7318388000
7316517900
7318388111
75304464950
7318246913
7318390200
75304467464
7318310108
7318310701
7318228100
7316217002
7318144005
7316247900
7316114100
7318255301
7318388600
7318005114
7316095800
7316517800
75304400427

708008009
7318281506
7318281021
7318281207
7318281307
7318247401
75304464952

7318199767
7318199765
7318399000
75303211311
75303311306

DESCRIPTION

Screw, 8-18 X 1/2, (4)
Bumper, Absorber, felt, (2)
Board, display

Bracket Assembly, display board, w/overlay

Screw, #6 - 32 x 5/16, (4)
Panel, control, stainless
Box, display

Screw, 8-18 x 5/16, (6), box mtg.
Panel, service

Bracket, mounting

Strain relief

Probe, oven temp

Cord, service

Spacer, power board
Spacer, (4)

Element, warmer drawer
Guard, element
Thermostat

Clip, hold down, warmer element
Board, control, display realy
Screw, 6-20 x 1/2, (2)
Bushing, nylon, snap
Wrapper, upper

Wrapper, lower

Panel, side, black, RH
Panel, side, black, LH
Bracket, wall

Screw, #10-16 x 1 1/4, (5)

Wiring Harness, main

Wiring Harness, communication
Shield, wire

Screw, 8 x 0.500

Screw, 8-18 x 0.375, (8)

05/08



Publication No: 5995513115 E30WD75GSS2

DRAWER

DE30WD75GSS2

05/08 4



E30WD75GSS2 Publication No: 5995513115

DRAWER

POS. NO

D~ W

123
124
125
126

R

# Functional Parts
* Non-lllustrated Parts

PART NO.
7318246411
7318394711
7318247003
7318388330
7318247203

75304436876
7318373201
7318378002

75304465874
7318369410
7318238904
7318254407
7318345600
7318247104

708002868

75304436030
7318251100

75303323175

7318163602
75303300265
75303311306
75304437021

DESCRIPTION

Drawer, warmer, w/track

Panel Assembly, wigraphics, stainless, front, w/tape & window
Glass, Drawer Panel, black

Glass Holder, assembly, witape & bumper

Panel, drawer, interior

Screw & Washer, handle mtg., 10-24 x 1/2

Magnet, drawer, (2)

Bracket, magnet mtg, (2)

Screw, #8-15 x 1/2, (6)

Spacer, handle

Handle, oven door, stainless

Gasket, warmer drawer

Rack, warmer drawer

Panel, control, humidity

Screw, 10-24 x 0.500, probe, thrm brkt, shield, drwr, box
Rivet

Handle, control, humidity

Adhesive tape, 1" Ig.

Cleaner, stainless steel

Screw, 8-18 X 1/2, (4)

Screw, 8-18 x 0.375, (8)

Screw, mounting, 8-18 x 0.25, chrome, (2)

05/08



Publication No: 5995513115

E30WD75GSS2

WIRING DIAGRAM

05/08

WARMER DRAWER GONTROL/
CONTROL DE CAJON CALENTADOR/
CONTROLE TIROIR REGCHAUD

TEMPERATURE PROBE
SONDA DE TEMPERATURA
SONDE THERMIQUE

V-1
i

P1[]

P12 E}

SAFETY THERMOSTAT/
TERMOSTATO DE SEGURIDAD/
THERMOSTAT DE SURETE

R Ty Y-1

N L
Wi-1 BK-1
W-1 .

WARMER ELEMENT/ELEMENTO DE
CALENTAMIENTO/ELEMENT
RECHAUD

Pe [ |

WARMER INDICATOR/INDICADOR DE
CALENTADOR/INDICATEUR RECHAUD

mlinlE Y-1

P8 [ |

prlJ

I
Q

[]p2

BK-2 R-2
[ [
DISPLAY/ P1 P2
VISUALIZACION/
AFFICHEUR
P1 P2

MEMBRANE /
MEMBRANA/
MENMBRANE

COLORS CODE/CODIGOS/CODIFICATION DES COULEURS

R. -RED/ROJO/ROUGE

W. - WHITE/BLANCO/BLANC

Y. - YELLOW/AMARILLO/JAUNE
- VIOLET/VIOLETA/VIOLETE
BK. - BLACK/NEGRO/NOIR

BR. - BROV/N/CAFE/BRUN

<

WIRE GAUGE  TEMP.'C  CSA UL STYLE

ALAMBRE MEDIDA MODO UL
FIL CALIBRE STYLE UL
1 18 150 EXL-150 3321
2 20 150 10109

CAUTION:DISCONNECT POWER BEFORE SERVICING UNIT.
AVISO:DESCONECTE LA ENERGIA ANTES DE REALIZAR EL MANTENIMIENTO

DEL ELECTRODOMESTICO.

AVERTISSEMENT :COUPER LE COURANT AVANT D'EFFECTUER LA REPARATION

318049903REV.A




